
  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

 
APPLE INC. and NeXT SOFTWARE, 
INC. (f/k/a NeXT COMPUTER, INC.), 
 
   Plaintiffs,  

 
 
 v. 
 
MOTOROLA, INC. and MOTOROLA 
MOBILITY, INC. 
 
   Defendants. 
 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
Case No. 10-CV-662-bbc 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
Copies of defendant Motorola Mobility, Inc.'s Answer and Reply to Apple Inc.'s 

Amended Counterclaims and this Certificate of Service were filed on February 11, 2011 with the 

Clerk of the Court for the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Wisconsin using the 

CM/ECF system.  The ECF system will send notification of such filing to the following: 

James Donald Peterson, Esq. 
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. 
One East Main Street, Suite 500 
Madison, WI 53701 
jpeterson@gklaw.com 
 

Mark G. Davis, Esq. 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
mark.davis@weil.com 
 

Matthew D. Powers, Esq. 
Jacqueline T. Harlow, Esq. 
Jill J. Ho, Esq. 
Steven Cherensky, Esq. 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
matthew.powers@weil.com 
jackie.harlow@weil.com 
jill.ho@weil.com 
steven.cherensky@weil.com 

Patricia Young, Esq. 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
patricia.young@weil.com 
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Of counsel: 

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10010 
Telephone:  212-849-7106 
Facsimile:  212-849-7100 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
s/ Rebecca Frihart Kennedy 
Scott W. Hansen 
WI State Bar ID No. 1017206 
shansen@reinhartlaw.com 
Lynn M. Stathas 
WI State Bar ID No. 1003695 
lstathas@reinhartlaw.com 
Rebecca Frihart Kennedy 
WI State Bar ID No. 1047201 
rkennedy@reinhartlaw.com 
Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c. 
1000 North Water Street, Suite 1700 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
Telephone:  414-298-1000 
Facsimile:  414-298-8097 
Attorneys for Defendants Motorola, Inc. 
and Motorola Mobility, Inc.. 
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